


Model

15,939.13

18,382.61

19,686.96

17,078.26

18,817.39

19,686.96

Basic

Wrangler 2.8 CRD Sport Manual 2dr

Wrangler 2.8 CRD Sahara Auto 2dr

Wrangler 3.8 Rubicon Auto 2dr

Wrangler Unlimited 2.8 CRD Sport Manual 4dr

Wrangler Unlimited 2.8 CRD Sahara Manual 4dr

Wrangler Unlimited 2.8 CRD Sahara Auto 4dr

2,390.87

2,757.39

2,953.04

2,561.74

2,822.61

2,953.04

VAT

18,330.00

21,140.00

22,640.00

19,640.00

21,640.00

22,640.00

Recommended
retail price

18,595.00

21,595.00

23,095.00

20,095.00

22,095.00

23,095.00

On the road 
price*

Item

Special paint

MyGIG™ Infotainment System with Navigation 

Sunscreen glass

Options

347.83

1,304.35

260.87

Basic

52.17

195.65

39.13

VAT

400.00

1,500.00

300.00

Recommended
retail price

Item

Park pilot

Detachable towbar ‡

Chrome tubular side steps 2dr

Chrome tubular side steps 4dr

Front mounted splash guards

Soft top 2dr

Soft top 4dr

Dealer fit options

210.00

260.00

280.00

350.00

20.00

850.00

999.00

Basic

31.50

39.00

42.00

52.50

3.00

127.50

149.85

VAT

241.00

299.00

322.00

402.50

23.00

977.50

1,148.85

Recommended
retail price **

* The on the road price includes 12 months road fund licence and first registration fee. ** Excluding fitting.
‡ Available with a range of electrical kits at extra cost.  ‡ ‡  Patriot S-Limited only, special paint as standard.



Model

13,852.17

15,017.39

15,591.30

16,547.83

16,582.61

16,721.74

Basic

Patriot 2.4 Sport Manual

Patriot 2.0 CRD Sport Manual

Patriot 2.4 Limited Manual

Patriot 2.4 Limited CVT

Patriot 2.0 CRD Limited Manual

Patriot 2.4 S-Limited Manual ‡‡

(08 models only)

2,077.83

2,252.61

2,338.70

2,482.17

2,487.39

2,508.26

VAT

15,930.00

17,270.00

17,930.00

19,030.00

19,070.00

19,230.00

Recommended
retail price

16,195.00

17,495.00

18,195.00

19,295.00

19,295.00

19,495.00

On the road 
price*

Item

Special paint (07/08 models only)

Sunscreen glass (07/08 models only)

Audio pack (07/08 models only)

Sound and Navigation Group

Options

347.83

260.87

426.09

1,043.48

Basic

52.17

39.13

63.91

156.52

VAT

400.00

300.00

490.00

1,200.00

Recommended
retail price

Item

Park pilot

Detachable towbar ‡

Multi purpose cross bars

Chrome grille frames

Moulded splash guards (Available for front & rear)

Dealer fit options

210.00

260.00

160.00

126.81

30.00

Basic

31.50

39.00

24.00

19.02

4.50

VAT

241.00

299.00

184.00

145.83

34.50

Recommended
retail price **

*  The on the road price includes 12 months road fund licence and first registration fee. ** Excluding fitting.
‡    Available with a range of electrical kits at extra cost.  ‡ ‡  Patriot S-Limited only, special paint as standard.



Model

15,939.13

16,895.65

16,930.43

Basic

Compass 2.4 Petrol Limited Manual

Compass 2.4 Petrol Limited CVT

Compass 2.0 CRD Limited Manual

2,390.87

2,534.35

2,539.57

VAT

18,330.00

19,430.00

19,470.00

Recommended
retail price

18,595.00

19,695.00

19,695.00

On the road 
price*

Item

Special paint

Sunscreen glass

Audio pack

Options

347.83

260.87

426.09

Basic

52.17

39.13

63.91

VAT

400.00

300.00

490.00

Recommended
retail price

Item

Park pilot

Cargo area partition

Detachable towbar ‡

Multi purpose cross bars

Chrome grille frames

Dealer fit options

210.00

170.00

260.00

160.00

126.81

Basic

31.50

25.50

39.00

24.00

19.02

VAT

241.50

195.50

299.00

184.00

145.83

Recommended
retail price **

*  The on the road price includes 12 months road fund licence and first registration fee. 
**  Excluding fitting.   ‡ Available with a range of electrical kits at extra cost. 



Model

20,895.65

21,600.00

Basic

Cherokee 2.8 CRD Limited Manual

Cherokee 2.8 CRD Limited Auto

3,134.35

3,240.00

VAT

24,030.00

24,840.00

Recommended
retail price

24,295.00

25,295.00

On the road 
price*

Item

Special paint

Sky Slider™  full open roof

Sunscreen glass

Entertainment Pack

(MyGIG™ Infotainment System with 3D 

satellite navigation, premium Infinity∞ 

sound group and uconnect handsfree 

with bluetooth® connectivity)

Options

347.83

808.70

260.87

1,304.35

Basic

52.17

121.30

39.13

195.65

VAT

400.00

930.00

300.00

1,500.00

Recommended
retail price

Item

Detachable towbar ‡

Chrome exterior mirror covers

Chrome tubular side steps

18” Aluminium wheel with black pockets

Rubber slush mats

Dealer fit options

300.00

86.94

375.00

212.77

55.00

Basic

45.00

13.04

56.25

31.92

8.25

VAT

345.00

99.98

431.25

244.69

63.25

Recommended
retail price **

*  The on the road price includes 12 months road fund licence and first registration fee. 
**  Excluding fitting.  ‡ Available with a range of electrical kits at extra cost.  



Model

23,165.22

26,382.61

27,773.91

30,382.61

35,947.83

Basic

Grand Cherokee 3.0 CRD

Grand Cherokee 3.0 CRD Limited

Grand Cherokee 3.0 CRD S-Limited

Grand Cherokee 3.0 CRD Overland

Grand Cherokee 6.1 SRT-8

3,474.78

3,957.39

4,166.09

4,557.39

5,392.17

VAT

26,640.00

30,340.00

31,940.00

34,940.00

41,340.00

Recommended
retail price

27,095.00

30,795.00

32,395.00

35,395.00

41,795.00

On the road 
price*

Model/Item

3.0 CRD
Sunscreen glass 

Special paint

Limited
Sunscreen glass

Premium group (MyGIG™ Infotainment  

System with 3D satellite navigation, premium 

Boston Acoustics© speakers, uconnect 

& rear back-up camera)

Special paint

S-Limited
Premium group (as Limited)

Special paint

Options

255.32

347.83

260.87

1,304.35

347.83

1,304.35

347.83

Basic

38.30

52.17

39.13

195.65

52.17

195.65

52.17

VAT

293.62

400.00

300.00

1,500.00

400.00

1,500.00

400.00

Recommended
retail price



Model/Item

600.00

1,278.26

347.83

426.09

347.83

Basic

Overland
Electric sunroof

Entertainment pack  

(sunscreen glass, electric sunroof,  

rear DVD video entertainment system)

Special paint

SRT-8
Rear DVD entertainment system

Special paint

90.00

191.74

52.17

63.91

52.17

VAT

690.00

1,470.00

400.00

490.00

400.00

Recommended
retail price

Item

DVD rear car entertainment system

Running boards

Multi purpose cross bars

Moulded cargo tray

Detachable towbar ‡

Dealer fit options

840.00

420.00

160.00

60.00

300.00

Basic

126.00

63.00

24.00

9.00

45.00

VAT

966.00

483.00

184.00

69.00

345.00

Recommended
retail price **

*  The on the road price includes 12 months road fund licence and first registration fee. 
**  Excluding fitting.  ‡ Available with a range of electrical kits at extra cost.  



Model

27,252.17

Basic

Commander 3.0 CRD Limited 4,087.83

VAT

31,340.00

Recommended
retail price

31,795.00

On the road 
price*

Model/Item

Entertainment  Pack

(MyGIG™ Infotainment Sytem with 3D  

satellite navigation, premium Boston  

Acoustics© speakers, uconnect, sunscreen 

glass, Command View sunroof, rear DVD video 

entertainment system and rear  

back-up camera)

Special paint

Options

2,582.61

347.83

Basic

387.39

52.17

VAT

2,970.00

400.00

Recommended
retail price

*  The on the road price includes 12 months road fund licence and first registration fee. 
**  Excluding fitting.  ‡ Available with a range of electrical kits at extra cost.  

Item

DVD rear car entertainment system

Chrome tubular sidesteps

Multi purpose cross bars

Moulded cargo tray

Detachable towbar ‡

Dealer fit options

840.00

375.00

160.00

60.00

300.00

Basic

126.00

56.25

24.00

9.00

45.00

VAT

966.00

431.25

184.00

69.00

345.00

Recommended
retail price **



Wrangler 2.8 CRD Sport Manual 2dr

Wrangler 2.8 CRD Sahara Auto 2dr

Wrangler 3.8 Rubicon Auto 2dr

Wrangler Unlimited 2.8 CRD

Sport & Sahara Manual 4dr

Wrangler Unlimited 2.8 CRD Sahara Auto 4dr

34.4 (8.2)

30.1 (9.4)

24.4 (11.6)

32.8 (8.6)

28.5 (9.9)

EC Combined 
mpg (L/100km)

Jeep
©

 Wrangler

Cycle

27.4 (10.3)

23.7 (11.9)

17.2 (16.4)

26.4 (10.7)

22.4 (12.6)

EC Urban
mpg (L/100km)

40.9 (6.9)

35.8 (7.9)

32.1 (8.8)

38.2 (7.4)

33.6 (8.4)

EC Extra Urban
mpg (L/100km)

215

248

275

227

263

C02
(g/km)

Patriot 2.4 Petrol Manual

Patriot 2.4 Petrol CVT

Patriot 2.0 CRD Manual

33.6 (8.4)

32.8 (8.6)

42.2 (6.7)

EC Combined 
mpg (L/100km)

Jeep
©

 Patriot

Cycle

24.8 (11.4)

24.6 (11.5)

32.1 (8.8)

EC Urban
mpg (L/100km)

42.2 (6.7)

36.7 (7.7)

51.4 (5.5)

EC Extra Urban
mpg (L/100km)

200

216

180

C02
(g/km)

The guide on fuel economy and CO2

emissions which contains data for all
new passenger car models is 
available

at any point of sale free of charge.
In addition to the fuel efficiency of a
car, driving behaviour as well as other
non-technical factors play a role in
determining a car’s fuel consumption
and CO2 emissions. CO2 is the main
greenhouse gas responsible for
global warming.

Fuel consumption figures are
strictly generated in accordance with
Testing Directive 93/116/EC. They
are designed to maintain strict
comparability and may not be fully
representative of real life driving.
For further information, please visit
www.vca.gov.uk

Environmental
Information



continued.../2

Environmental
Information Compass 2.4 Petrol Manual

Compass 2.4 Petrol CVT

Compass 2.0 CRD Manual

33.2 (8.5)

32.5 (8.7)

43.5 (6.5)

EC Combined 
mpg (L/100km)

Jeep
©

 Compass

Cycle

25.4 (11.1)

26.2 (10.8)

34.0 (8.3)

EC Urban
mpg (L/100km)

40.4 (7.0)

38.2 (7.4)

52.3 (5.4)

EC Extra Urban
mpg (L/100km)

202

207

177

C02
(g/km)

Grand Cherokee 3.0 CRD

Grand Cherokee 6.1 SRT-8

27.7 (10.2)

17.5 (16.1)

EC Combined 
mpg (L/100km)

Jeep
©

 Grand Cherokee

Cycle

21.6 (13.1)

13.0 (21.8)

EC Urban
mpg (L/100km)

32.8 (8.6)

22.2 (12.7)

EC Extra Urban
mpg (L/100km)

270

381

C02
(g/km)

Cherokee 2.8 CRD Manual

Cherokee 2.8 CRD Auto

33.6 (8.4)

31.4 (9.0)

EC Combined 
mpg (L/100km)

Jeep
©

 Cherokee

Cycle

26.4 (10.7)

24.1 (11.7)

EC Urban
mpg (L/100km)

40.4 (7.0)

37.7 (7.5)

EC Extra Urban
mpg (L/100km)

222

242

C02
(g/km)



Vehicle Registration
Brands

Commander 3.0 CRD Limited 26.2 (10.8)

EC Combined 
mpg (L/100km)

Jeep
©

 Commander

Cycle

20.9 (13.5)

EC Urban
mpg (L/100km)

30.7 (9.2)

EC Extra Urban
mpg (L/100km)

284

C02
(g/km)

Band A
Band B
Band C
Band D
Band E
Band F
Band G

C02 Emission
figure (g/km)

Bands

Up to 100

101 - 120

121 - 150

151 - 165

166 - 185

186 - 225

226+

12 months
rate £

0.0

35.00

120.00

145.00

170.00

210.00

400.00

Petrol or Diesel
Car
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