









The Jeep Range Price List February 2009

# Jeep, Wrangler



Model	Basic	VAT	Recommended retail price	On the road price*	
Wrangler 2.8 CRD Sport Manual 2dr	15,939.13	2,390.87	18,330.00	18,595.00	
Wrangler 2.8 CRD Sahara Auto 2dr	18,382.61	2,757.39	21,140.00		
Wrangler 3.8 Rubicon Auto 2dr	19,686.96	2,953.04	22,640.00	21,595.00	
Wrangler Unlimited 2.8 CRD Sport Manual 4dr	17,078.26	2,561.74	19,640.00	23,095.00	
Wrangler Unlimited 2.8 CRD Sahara Manual 4dr	18,817.39	2,822.61	21,640.00	20,095.00	
Wrangler Unlimited 2.8 CRD Sahara Auto 4dr	19,686.96	2,953.04	22,640.00	22,095.00	
	I		1	23,095.00	

#### **Options**

Item	Basic	VAT	Recommended retail price	
Special paint	347.83	52.17	400.00	
MyGlG™ Infotainment System with Navigation	1,304.35	195.65	1,500.00	
Sunscreen glass	260.87	39.13	300.00	

Item	Basic	VAT	Recommended retail price **
Park pilot	210.00	31.50	241.00
Detachable towbar ‡	260.00	39.00	299.00
Chrome tubular side steps 2dr	280.00	42.00	322.00
Chrome tubular side steps 4dr	350.00	52.50	402.50
Front mounted splash guards	20.00	3.00	23.00
Soft top 2dr	850.00	127.50	977.50
Soft top 4dr	999.00	149.85	1,148.85

<sup>\*</sup> The on the road price includes 12 months road fund licence and first registration fee. \*\* Excluding fitting. † Available with a range of electrical kits at extra cost. † Patriot S-Limited only, special paint as standard.

# Jeep Patriot



Model	Basic	VAT	Recommended retail price	On the road price*	
Patriot 2.4 Sport Manual	13,852.17	2,077.83	15,930.00	16,195.00	
Patriot 2.0 CRD Sport Manual	15,017.39	2,252.61	17,270.00	17,495.00	
Patriot 2.4 Limited Manual	15,591.30	2,338.70	17,930.00	18,195.00	
Patriot 2.4 Limited CVT	16,547.83	2,482.17	19,030.00	19,295.00	
Patriot 2.0 CRD Limited Manual	16,582.61	2,487.39	19,070.00	19,295.00	
Patriot 2.4 S-Limited Manual <sup>#</sup>	16,721.74	2,508.26	19,230.00	19,495.00	
(08 models only)					

#### **Options**

Item	Basic	VAT	retail price	
Special paint (07/08 models only)	347.83	52.17	400.00	
Sunscreen glass (07/08 models only)	260.87	39.13	300.00	
Audio pack (07/08 models only)	426.09	63.91	490.00	
Sound and Navigation Group	1,043.48	156.52	1,200.00	

Item	Basic	VAT	Recommended retail price **	
Park pilot	210.00	31.50	241.00	
Detachable towbar ‡	260.00	39.00	299.00	
Multi purpose cross bars	160.00	24.00	184.00	
Chrome grille frames	126.81	19.02	145.83	
Moulded splash guards (Available for front & rear)	30.00	4.50	34.50	

The on the road price includes 12 months road fund licence and first registration fee. \*\* Excluding fitting. Available with a range of electrical kits at extra cost. †† Patriot S-Limited only, special paint as standard.

# Jeep Compass



Model		Basic	VAT	retail price	Un the road price*	
Compa	ass 2.4 Petrol Limited Manual	15,939.13	2,390.87	18,330.00	18,595.00	
Compa	ass 2.4 Petrol Limited CVT	16,895.65	2,534.35	19,430.00	19,695.00	
Compa	ass 2.0 CRD Limited Manual	16,930.43	2,539.57	19,470.00	19,695.00	
		1	l .		l	1

#### **Options**

Item	Basic	VAT	retail price	
Special paint	347.83	52.17	400.00	
Sunscreen glass	260.87	39.13	300.00	l
Audio pack	426.09	63.91	490.00	l

Item	Basic	VAT	Recommended retail price **
Park pilot	210.00	31.50	241.50
Cargo area partition	170.00	25.50	195.50
Detachable towbar <sup>‡</sup>	260.00	39.00	299.00
Multi purpose cross bars	160.00	24.00	184.00
Chrome grille frames	126.81	19.02	145.83

 <sup>\*</sup> The on the road price includes 12 months road fund licence and first registration fee.
 \*\* Excluding fitting. <sup>†</sup>Available with a range of electrical kits at extra cost.

# Jeep. Cherokee



Model	Basic	VAT	Recommended retail price	On the road price*	
Cherokee 2.8 CRD Limited Manual	20,895.65	3,134.35	24,030.00	24,295.00	
Cherokee 2.8 CRD Limited Auto	21,600.00	3,240.00	24,840.00	25,295.00	

#### **Options**

Item	Basic	VAT	Recommended retail price	
Special paint	347.83	52.17	400.00	
Sky Slider™ full open roof	808.70	121.30	930.00	
Sunscreen glass	260.87	39.13	300.00	
Entertainment Pack	1,304.35	195.65	1,500.00	
(MyGlG™Infotainment System with 3D				
satellite navigation, premium Infinity $^{\circ}$				
sound group and uconnect handsfree				
with bluetooth® connectivitu)				

Item	Basic	VAT	Recommended retail price **	
Detachable towbar ‡	300.00	45.00	345.00	
Chrome exterior mirror covers	86.94	13.04	99.98	
Chrome tubular side steps	375.00	56.25	431.25	
18" Aluminium wheel with black pockets	212.77	31.92	244.69	
Rubber slush mats	55.00	8.25	63.25	]

 <sup>\*</sup> The on the road price includes 12 months road fund licence and first registration fee.
 \*\* Excluding fitting. <sup>†</sup>Available with a range of electrical kits at extra cost.

# Jeep Grand Cherokee



Model	Basic	VAT	Recommended retail price	On the road price*	
Grand Cherokee 3.0 CRD	23,165.22	3,474.78	26,640.00	27,095.00	
Grand Cherokee 3.0 CRD Limited	26,382.61	3,957.39	30,340.00	30,795.00	
Grand Cherokee 3.0 CRD S-Limited	27,773.91	4,166.09	31,940.00	32,395.00	
Grand Cherokee 3.0 CRD Overland	30,382.61	4,557.39	34,940.00	35,395.00	
Grand Cherokee 6.1 SRT-8	35,947.83	5,392.17	41,340.00	41,795.00	

### Options

Model/Item	Basic	VAT	Recommended retail price	
3.0 CRD				
Sunscreen glass	255.32	38.30	293.62	
Special paint	347.83	52.17	400.00	
Limited				
Sunscreen glass	260.87	39.13	300.00	
Premium group (MyGlG™ Infotainment	1,304.35	195.65	1,500.00	
System with 3D satellite navigation, premium				
Boston Acoustics <sup>©</sup> speakers, uconnect				
& rear back-up camera)				
Special paint	347.83	52.17	400.00	
S-Limited				
Premium group (as Limited)	1,304.35	195.65	1,500.00	
Special paint	347.83	52.17	400.00	

#### Jeep Grand Cherokee ... continued



Model/Item	Basic	VAT	Recommended retail price
Overland			
Electric sunroof	600.00	90.00	690.00
Entertainment pack	1,278.26	191.74	1,470.00
(sunscreen glass, electric sunroof,			
rear DVD video entertainment system)			
Special paint	347.83	52.17	400.00
SRT-8			
Rear DVD entertainment system	426.09	63.91	490.00
Special paint	347.83	52.17	400.00

Dealer fit options	Basic	VAT	Recommended retail price **
Item	240.0		Totali pilos
DVD rear car entertainment system	840.00	126.00	966.00
Running boards	420.00	63.00	483.00
Multi purpose cross bars	160.00	24.00	184.00
Moulded cargo tray	60.00	9.00	69.00
Detachable towbar ‡	300.00	45.00	345.00

 <sup>\*</sup> The on the road price includes 12 months road fund licence and first registration fee.
 \*\* Excluding fitting. †Available with a range of electrical kits at extra cost.

# Jeep. Commander



Model	Basic	VAT	Recommended retail price	On the road price*	
Commander 3.0 CRD Limited	27,252.17	4,087.83	31,340.00	31,795.00	

#### **Options**

Model/Item	Basic	VAT	Recommended retail price	
Entertainment Pack	2,582.61	387.39	2,970.00	
(MyGlG™ Infotainment Sytem with 3D				
satellite navigation, premium Boston				
Acoustics <sup>©</sup> speakers, uconnect, sunscreen				
glass, Command View sunroof, rear DVD video				
entertainment system and rear				
back-up camera)				
Special paint	347.83	52.17	400.00	

Item	Basic	VAT	retail price **	
DVD rear car entertainment system	840.00	126.00	966.00	
Chrome tubular sidesteps	375.00	56.25	431.25	
Multi purpose cross bars	160.00	24.00	184.00	
Moulded cargo tray	60.00	9.00	69.00	
Detachable towbar *	300.00	45.00	345.00	

 <sup>\*</sup> The on the road price includes 12 months road fund licence and first registration fee.
 \*\* Excluding fitting. <sup>†</sup>Available with a range of electrical kits at extra cost.

# Environmental Information

The guide on fuel economy and  $CO_2$  emissions which contains data for all new passenger car models is available

at any point of sale free of charge. In addition to the fuel efficiency of a car, driving behaviour as well as other non-technical factors play a role in determining a car's fuel consumption and CO2 emissions. CO2 is the main greenhouse gas responsible for global warming.

Fuel consumption figures are strictly generated in accordance with Testing Directive 93/116/EC. They are designed to maintain strict comparability and may not be fully representative of real life driving. For further information, please visit www.vca.gov.uk

### Jeep<sub>c</sub> Wrangler

Cycle	EC Combined mpg (L/100km)	EC Urban mpg (L/100km)	EC Extra Urban mpg (L/100km)	CO <sub>2</sub> (g/km)
Wrangler 2.8 CRD Sport Manual 2dr	34.4 (8.2)	27.4 (10.3)	40.9 (6.9)	215
Wrangler 2.8 CRD Sahara Auto 2dr	30.1 (9.4)	23.7 (11.9)	35.8 (7.9)	248
Wrangler 3.8 Rubicon Auto 2dr	24.4 (11.6)	17.2 (16.4)	32.1 (8.8)	275
Wrangler Unlimited 2.8 CRD Sport & Sahara Manual 4dr	32.8 (8.6)	26.4 (10.7)	38.2 (7.4)	227
Wrangler Unlimited 2.8 CRD Sahara Auto 4dr	28.5 (9.9)	22.4 (12.6)	33.6 (8.4)	263

### Jeep<sub>©</sub> Patriot

Cycle	EC Combined mpg (L/100km)	EC Urban mpg (L/100km)	EC Extra Urban mpg (L/100km)	CO <sub>2</sub> (g/km)
Patriot 2.4 Petrol Manual	33.6 (8.4)	24.8 (11.4)	42.2 (6.7)	200
Patriot 2.4 Petrol CVT	32.8 (8.6)	24.6 (11.5)	36.7 (7.7)	216
Patriot 2.0 CRD Manual	42.2 (6.7)	32.1 (8.8)	51.4 (5.5)	180

# Environmental Information

continued.../2

## $\mathsf{Jeep}_{\scriptscriptstyle{\complement}}\,\mathbf{Compass}$

Cycle	EC Combined mpg (L/100km)	EC Urban mpg (L/100km)	EC Extra Urban mpg (L/100km)	CO <sub>2</sub> (g/km)
Compass 2.4 Petrol Manual	33.2 (8.5)	25.4 (11.1)	40.4 (7.0)	202
Compass 2.4 Petrol CVT	32.5 (8.7)	26.2 (10.8)	38.2 (7.4)	207
Compass 2.0 CRD Manual	43.5 (6.5)	34.0 (8.3)	52.3 (5.4)	177

## $Jeep_{c}$ Cherokee

Cycle	EC Combined mpg (L/100km)	EC Urban mpg (L/100km)	EC Extra Urban mpg (L/100km)	CO <sub>2</sub> (g/km)
Cherokee 2.8 CRD Manual	33.6 (8.4)	26.4 (10.7)	40.4 (7.0)	222
Cherokee 2.8 CRD Auto	31.4 (9.0)	24.1 (11.7)	37.7 (7.5)	242

# $\mathsf{Jeep}_{\scriptscriptstyle{\complement}}\,\mathbf{Grand}\,\mathbf{Cherokee}$

Cycle	EC Combined mpg (L/100km)	EC Urban mpg (L/100km)	EC Extra Urban mpg (L/100km)	CO <sub>2</sub> (g/km)
Grand Cherokee 3.0 CRD	27.7 (10.2)	21.6 (13.1)	32.8 (8.6)	270
Grand Cherokee 6.1 SRT-8	17.5 (16.1)	13.0 (21.8)	22.2 (12.7)	381

# Jeep<sub>©</sub> Commander

Cycle	EC Combined mpg (L/100km)	EC Urban mpg (L/100km)	EC Extra Urban mpg (L/100km)	CO <sub>2</sub> (g/km)
Commander 3.0 CRD Limited	26.2 (10.8)	20.9 (13.5)	30.7 (9.2)	284

# Vehicle Registration Brands

		<b>Petrol or Diesel</b> Car	
Bands	CO <sub>2</sub> Emission figure (g/km)	12 months rate £	
Band <b>A</b>	Up to 100	0.0	
Band <b>B</b>	101 - 120	35.00	
Band <b>C</b>	121 - 150	120.00	
Band <b>D</b>	151 - 165	145.00	
Band <b>E</b>	166 - 185	170.00	
Band <b>F</b>	186 - 225	210.00	
Band <b>G</b>	226+	400.00	



 $<sup>^{\</sup>dagger}$  g/km = grams of CO<sub>2</sub> per kilometre travelled.

#### For more information call 0800 616159 or visit jeep.co.uk

Dealer Address Stamp

This is a publication of Chrysler UK Limited.

The company reserves the right to make alterations to the described products and services at any time without prior notice or obligation.

Chrysler UK Limited, Tongwell, Milton Keynes, MK15 8BA.

CGUK/JPL/0209/004 02/09

